Brookfield Police Department
T-19-06 PD Mobil Routers
Closed 12/18/18 at 11am

Island
Tech Services
Ronkonkoma, NY

12 Net Cloud FIPS IBR 900-1200M

12 AP-Double Cell/Antenna's

1 IBR900 AC Adapter

12 Onsite Remove/Install modems/antenna's
12 Modem/Router Programing, Static IP
Shipping - If applicable

Total Cost

Estimated delivery time

wvrnnunmnunn

1-2 weeks

18,600.00
2,340.00
22.00
2,700.00
600.00

24,262.00

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting
No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting
Jerry Gay,C.P.P.B., Purchasing Agent, Town of Brookfield & BOE

Ensemble
Solutions Group
Gilbert, AZ

wvrnnunmnunon

30 days

21,360.00
2,640.00
22.00
7,250.00
420.00
100.00

31,792.00



