Brookfield Police Department T-19-06 PD Mobil Routers

Closed 12/18/18 at 11am	Island Tech Services <u>Ronkonkoma, NY</u>		Ensemble Solutions Group <u>Gilbert, AZ</u>	
12 Net Cloud FIPS IBR 900-1200M	\$	18,600.00	\$	21,360.00
12 AP-Double Cell/Antenna's	\$	2,340.00	\$	2,640.00
1 IBR900 AC Adapter	\$	22.00	\$	22.00
12 Onsite Remove/Install modems/antenna's	\$	2,700.00	\$	7,250.00
12 Modem/Router Programing, Static IP	\$	600.00	\$	420.00
Shipping - If applicable	\$	-	\$	100.00
Total Cost	\$	24,262.00	\$	31,792.00
Estimated delivery time	1-2 weeks		30 days	

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B., Purchasing Agent, Town of Brookfield & BOE